Special features
-- Hermetically sealed (IP68)
-- Max. capacities: 220 kg ... 10 t
-- Stainless steel
-- Low overall height
-- Meets EMC/ESD requirements
according to EN 45 501
-- Complies with OIML R60

*2
)
Steel
Rubber
(Stainless steel) for HLC B / 220 kg ... 1.76 t: (Stainless steel) for HLC B / 2.2 t + 4.4 t:
HLCB/ZFP/4.4 T -- Load introduction swivel foot
* = Hight adjustment (1) = Maximum capacity 2.2 t / 2) = Maximum capacity 4.4 t)
Foot fixed in the load cell
with the enclosed spring shackle
¡
© Width across flats 19
16
∅ 80
¡
©
HLCB/ZAK/1.76T -- Load introduction swivel foot (stainless steel) for HLC B≤1.76 t
63
.2
--
68
.2
HLCB/...T/ZEL -- Rubber--metal bearing (galvanized material; HLCB/1.76T/ZELR = stainless steel) for HLC B
∅ C
∅ T
R
Z
ZEL
a
B Y
X
e
L
Maximum permissible lateral shift (when loaded with max. capacity): HLCB/1.76T/ZEL: 4.5 mm
HLCB/4.4T/ZEL: 8 mm
HLCB/10T/ZEL: 9.5 mm
Type Max. capacity B ∅ C--0.1 L R ∅ T X Y Z a e
HLCB/1.76T/ZEL
HLCB/1.76T/ZELR 220 kg ... 1.76 t 58.8 20 118 100 9 120 60 10 92 80
HLCB/4.4T/ZEL 2.2 t 71.2 30 152.4 125 11 150 100 10 113 100
HLCB/4.4T/ZEL 4.4 t 71.2 30 152.4 125 11 150 100 10 116 100
HLCB/10T/ZEL 10 t 85 50.8 214.9 175 13 200 100 12 167 150
B2325--2.0 en HBM4
Accessories for HLC B ... + HLC F ... (to be ordered separately; Dimensions in mm; 1 mm = 0.03937 inches)
HLCB/ZDP/1.76 T Easy top -- Rubber--metal bearing for HLC B / 220 kg ... 1.76 t
(Load introduction: stainless steel, Welding plate: galvanized material)
Width across flats 19
72
± 0
.5
80
60
max. 0.8 mm
79
--
87
H
ig
ht
ad
ju
st
m
en
t
¡¡
HLCB/ZDP/4.4 T Easy top -- Rubber--metal bearing for HLC B / 2.2 t + 4.4 t
10
5
-
11

=
C
B
Bottom view
HLC/ZPU/...T -- Base plate / Mounting kit (galvanized material) for HLC B
Load introduction via:
• HLCB/...t/ZEL
• HLCB/ZDP/...t
Wrench torque for screws MA:
see table
HLC/ZPU/...T
A
N
P
Type Max. capacity Breaking load A B C D E F G N P MA
HLC/ZPU/1.76 T 220 kg ... 1.76 t 3.52 t 60.5 168 100 70 16 136 13.5 20 10 130 N⋅m
HLC/ZPU/2.2 T 2.2 t 4.4 t 81.5 212 120 84 18 175 14 25 20 400 N⋅m
HLC/ZPU/4.4 T 4.4 t 8.8 t 88 212 120 84 18 175 14 25 20 400 N⋅m
16
56
...
61
HLCF/ZKP/1.76T -- Load introduction swivel foot (stainless steel) for HLC F≤1.76 t
Foot fixed in the load cell
with the enclosed spring shackle
¡
© Width across flats 19